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                         2018 Cougar Relays - 3/1/2018                          

                                Cougar Stadium                                  

                                    Results                                     

  

Event 2  Girls Long Jump Varsity 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

Finals 

  1 Stamps-Carter, Daja          Royal High Schoo      16-05.00   10    

  2 Jackson, Angel               Boling High Scho      15-11.00    8    

  3 Smith-Hollins, Makayla       Royal High Schoo      15-10.50    6    

  4 Myers, Ava                   Round Top Carmin      14-10.50    4    

  5 Hudgen, Alexis               Round Top Carmin      12-10.00    2    

 -- Robinson, Robin              Royal High Schoo            ND   

 -- Harris, Keyonna              Hempstead High S            ND   

 -- Blackmon, Chynelle           Van Vleck High S            ND   

 -- VanZandt, Maria              Van Vleck High S            ND   

 -- Fields, Taija                Van Vleck High S            ND   

 -- Krause, Megan                Round Top Carmin            ND   

 -- Sulak, Ashleigh              Boling High Scho            ND   

 -- Winkler, Shae                Schulenburg High            ND   

 -- Davis, Dereishia             Hempstead High S            ND   

 -- Watson, T'Zaria              Hempstead High S            ND   

 -- Gray, Aalayah                Boling High Scho            ND   

  

Event 6  Girls Triple Jump Varsity 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1 Krause, Megan                Round Top Carmin      32-01.50   10    

  2 Richardson, Brianna          Bellville High S      32-00.00    8    

  3 Myers, Ava                   Round Top Carmin      31-07.00    6    

  4 Rodriguez, Emily             Schulenburg High      31-05.50    4    

  5 Hudgen, Alexis               Round Top Carmin      28-03.50    2    

 -- Arrington, Tori              Boling High Scho            ND   

 -- Wilson, Sarai                Hempstead High S            ND   

 -- Sweeny, A'Lexus              Boling High Scho            ND   

 -- Simpson, Logan               Boling High Scho            ND   

  

Event 10  Girls Shot Put Varsity 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

 -- Carter, Kearstin             Bellville High S            ND   

 -- Turner, Tameiya              Bellville High S            ND   

 -- Sulak, Billi                 Boling High Scho            ND   

 -- Harris, Keyonna              Hempstead High S            ND   

 -- Slovak, Dawnielle            Bellville High S            ND   

 -- Polk, Deyanna                Round Top Carmin            ND   

 -- Tiemann, Cassidy             Round Top Carmin            ND   

 -- Valchar, Kori                Schulenburg High            ND   

 -- Nelson, Lexi                 Boling High Scho            ND   

 -- Schobel, Brooke              Round Top Carmin            ND   



  

Event 14  Girls Discus Throw Varsity 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

 -- Sulak, Billi                 Boling High Scho            ND   

 -- Carter, Kearstin             Bellville High S            ND   

 -- Nelson, Lexi                 Boling High Scho            ND   

 -- Slovak, Dawnielle            Bellville High S            ND   

 -- Turner, Tameiya              Bellville High S            ND   

 -- Polk, Deyanna                Round Top Carmin            ND   

 -- Valchar, Kori                Schulenburg High            ND   

 -- Schobel, Brooke              Round Top Carmin            ND   

 -- Tiemann, Cassidy             Round Top Carmin            ND   

  

Event 18  Girls High Jump Varsity 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1 Otto, Erica                  Schulenburg High       4-08.00   10    

 -- Wilson, Sarai                Hempstead High S            NH   

 -- Davis, Dereishia             Hempstead High S            NH   

 -- Arrington, Tori              Boling High Scho            NH   

  

Event 22  Girls Pole Vault Varsity 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1 Krebs, Kaylin                Bellville High S       7-06.00   10    

 -- Lane, Kathryn                Van Vleck High S            NH   

 -- Barrier, Macey               Brazos High Scho            NH   

 -- Gutowski, Mary               Van Vleck High S            NH   

  

Event 26  Girls 3200 Meter Run Varsity 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1 Gallaher, Brianna            Faith Academy Hi      12:20.67   10    

  2 Delatorre, Jamie             Bellville High S      13:17.13    8    

  3 Garcia, Suzanna              Boling High Scho      14:38.24    6    

  4 Rangel, Linda                Brazos High Scho      14:39.84    4    

  5 El Kasih, Ashley             Bellville High S      15:21.14    2    

 -- Leon, Berenice               Bellville High S            NT   

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Event 30  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity 

========================================================================== 

    School                                               Finals  H# Points 

========================================================================== 

  1 Royal High School  'A'                                50.55   2  20    

     1) Stamps-Carter, Daja             2) Smith-Hollins, Makayla          

     3) Robinson, Robin                 4) Profit, Nakayra                 

  2 Bellville High School  'A'                            52.64   2  16    

     1) Winch, Taylor                   2) Ward, Chelsea                   

     3) Krebs, Kaylin                   4) Reese, Keira                    

  3 Hempstead High School  'A'                            53.00   2  12    

     1) Wilson, Sarai                   2) Davis, Dereishia                

     3) Watson, T'Zaria                 4) Harris, Keyonna                 

  4 Schulenburg High School  'A'                          54.02   2   8    

     1) Hollas, Brynlee                 2) Norrell, Caitlin                

     3) Rodriguez, Emily                4) Winkler, Shae                   

  5 Boling High School  'A'                               54.56   1   4    

     1) Jackson, Angel                  2) Gray, Aalayah                   

     3) Sweeny, A'Lexus                 4) Faniel, Markayla                

  6 Van Vleck High School  'A'                            54.89   1   2    

     1) Grice, Ayanna                   2) Fields, Trinity                 

     3) Fields, Taija                   4) VanZandt, Maria                 

  7 Round Top Carmine High School  'A'                    55.37   1  

     1) Myers, Ava                      2) Hudgen, Alexis                  

     3) Walther, Delaney                4) Krause, Megan                   

 -- Brazos High School  'A'                                  NT   1  

     1) Reyes, Presley                  2) Marek, Karlie                   

     3) Cormier, Ki                     4) Johnson, Ariana                 

  

Event 34  Girls 800 Meter Run Varsity 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1 Krueger, Chandler            Brazos High Scho       2:39.61   10    

  2 Lozano, Kiara                Hempstead High S       2:42.98    8    

  3 Hansen, Kate                 Bellville High S       2:49.01    6    

  4 Sulak, Ashleigh              Boling High Scho       2:55.14    4    

  5 Waldorf, Sydney              Van Vleck High S       3:45.95    2    

  6 Lane, Kathryn                Van Vleck High S       3:51.51    1    

 -- Guzeman, Katelyn             Royal High Schoo            NT   

  

Event 38  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Varsity 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1 Arrington, Tori              Boling High Scho         16.58   10    

  2 Stamps-Carter, Daja          Royal High Schoo         17.50    8    

  3 Kaase, Amanda                Bellville High S         17.54    6    

  4 Norrell, Caitlin             Schulenburg High         17.69    4    

  5 Otto, Erica                  Schulenburg High         18.91    2    

  6 Ward, Chelsea                Bellville High S         18.98    1    

  

 

 

 

 

 



Event 42  Girls 100 Meter Dash Varsity 

========================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 

========================================================================== 

  1 Profit, Nakayra              Royal High Schoo         12.68   1  10    

  2 Gray, Aalayah                Boling High Scho         13.59   2   8    

  3 Richardson, Brianna          Bellville High S         13.64   1   6    

  4 Watson, T'Zaria              Hempstead High S         13.68   1   4    

  5 Harris, Keyonna              Hempstead High S         13.72   2   2    

  6 Winch, Taylor                Bellville High S         13.78   2   1    

  7 Fields, Taija                Van Vleck High S         13.85   1  

  8 Ramirez, Denia               Boling High Scho         14.04   1  

  9 Faniel, Markayla             Boling High Scho         14.12   2  

 10 Trujillo, Maria              Hempstead High S         14.24   1  

 11 Cormier, Ki                  Brazos High Scho         14.71   2  

  

Event 46  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Varsity 

======================================================================= 

    School                                               Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1 Royal High School  'A'                              1:51.19   20    

     1) Smith-Hollins, Makayla          2) Profit, Nakayra                 

     3) Robinson, Robin                 4) Stamps-Carter, Daja             

  2 Hempstead High School  'A'                          1:55.78   16    

     1) Wilson, Sarai                   2) Davis, Dereishia                

     3) Thomas, Jakayla                 4) Harris, Keyonna                 

  3 Boling High School  'A'                             1:58.26   12    

     1) Jackson, Angel                  2) Sweeny, A'Lexus                 

     3) Faniel, Markayla                4) Ramirez, Denia                  

  4 Brazos High School  'A'                             2:01.34    8    

     1) Reyes, Presley                  2) Kneip, Maddie                   

     3) Garcia, Yesenia                 4) Johnson, Ariana                 

  5 Round Top Carmine High School  'A'                  2:01.92    4    

     1) Myers, Ava                      2) Schobel, Brooke                 

     3) Walther, Delaney                4) Krause, Megan                   

 -- Van Vleck High School  'A'                               NT   

     1) Lopez, Brianna                  2) Fields, Trinity                 

     3) VanZandt, Maria                 4) Blackmon, Chynelle              

  

Event 50  Girls 400 Meter Dash Varsity 

========================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 

========================================================================== 

  1 Hollas, Brynlee              Schulenburg High       1:04.34   2  10    

  2 Hansen, Kate                 Bellville High S       1:05.34   2   8    

  3 Katherine, Ressler           Brazos High Scho       1:07.49   1   6    

  4 Smith-Hollins, Makayla       Royal High Schoo       1:08.02   2   4    

  5 Grice, Ayanna                Van Vleck High S       1:11.34   2   2    

  6 Trujillo, Maria              Hempstead High S       1:11.76   1   1    

  7 Garcia, Yesenia              Brazos High Scho       1:16.74   2  

  8 Bowers, Danielle             Boling High Scho       1:17.31   1  

  9 Gutowski, Mary               Van Vleck High S       1:27.92   1  

 -- Smith, Shyla                 Royal High Schoo            NT   1  

 -- Marek, Karlie                Brazos High Scho            NT   1  

  

 

 



Event 54  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Varsity 

========================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 

========================================================================== 

  1 Arrington, Tori              Boling High Scho         51.51   1  10    

  2 Robinson, Robin              Royal High Schoo         52.03   2   8    

  3 Kaase, Amanda                Bellville High S         52.95   1   6    

  4 Winkler, Shae                Schulenburg High         53.85   2   4    

  5 Otto, Erica                  Schulenburg High         53.93   1   2    

  6 Ward, Chelsea                Bellville High S         59.28   2   1    

  7 Barrier, Macey               Brazos High Scho       1:01.70   1  

  

Event 58  Girls 200 Meter Dash Varsity 

========================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 

========================================================================== 

  1 Reese, Keira                 Bellville High S         27.62   1  10    

  2 Davis, Dereishia             Hempstead High S         27.69   2   8    

  3 Johnson, Ariana              Brazos High Scho         28.55   1   6    

  4 Jackson, Angel               Boling High Scho         28.84   1   4    

  5 Gray, Aalayah                Boling High Scho         29.07   3   2    

  6 Rodriguez, Emily             Schulenburg High         29.22   2   1    

  7 McKeown, Abby                Bellville High S         29.24   2  

  8 Simpson, Logan               Boling High Scho         29.70   2  

  9 Norrell, Caitlin             Schulenburg High         29.85   3  

 10 Thomas, Jakayla              Hempstead High S         29.87   1  

 11 Trujillo, Maria              Hempstead High S         30.13   3  

 12 Fields, Trinity              Van Vleck High S         30.23   2  

 13 Venson, Bailey               Royal High Schoo         30.49   3  

 14 Kneip, Maddie                Brazos High Scho         30.97   2  

 -- Lopez, Brianna               Van Vleck High S            NT   1  

 -- Blackmon, Chynelle           Van Vleck High S            NT   3  

 -- Smith, Shyla                 Royal High Schoo            NT   1  

  

Event 62  Girls 1600 Meter Run Varsity 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1 Gallaher, Brianna            Faith Academy Hi       5:47.54   10    

  2 Delatorre, Jamie             Bellville High S       5:57.54    8    

  3 Krueger, Chandler            Brazos High Scho       6:03.51    6    

  4 Lozano, Kiara                Hempstead High S       6:25.99    4    

  5 Rangel, Linda                Brazos High Scho       6:38.32    2    

  6 Garcia, Suzanna              Boling High Scho       6:39.49    1    

 -- Sulak, Ashleigh              Boling High Scho            NT   

 -- Rodriguez, Jennifer          Royal High Schoo            NT   

 -- Guzeman, Katelyn             Royal High Schoo            NT   

 -- El Kasih, Ashley             Bellville High S            NT   

 -- Leon, Berenice               Bellville High S            NT   

 -- Waldorf, Sydney              Van Vleck High S            NT   

 -- Lane, Kathryn                Van Vleck High S            NT   

  

 

 

 

 

 



Event 66  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity 

======================================================================= 

    School                                               Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1 Bellville High School  'A'                          4:28.03   20    

     1) McKeown, Abby                   2) Hansen, Kate                    

     3) Kaase, Amanda                   4) Reese, Keira                    

  2 Brazos High School  'A'                             4:36.35   16    

     1) Marek, Karlie                   2) Katherine, Ressler              

     3) Kneip, Maddie                   4) Krueger, Chandler               

  3 Schulenburg High School  'A'                        4:41.12   12    

     1) Hollas, Brynlee                 2) Otto, Erica                     

     3) Rodriguez, Emily                4) Winkler, Shae                   

  4 Boling High School  'A'                             4:54.91    8    

     1) Sulak, Ashleigh                 2) Simpson, Logan                  

     3) Arrington, Tori                 4) Bowers, Danielle                

  

              Women - Varsity - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored 

============================================================================= 

    1) Bellville High School      117        2) Royal High School          86    

    3) Boling High School          77        4) Brazos High School         58    

    5) Schulenburg High School     57        6) Hempstead High School      55    

    7) Round Top Carmine High Sch  28        8) Faith Academy High School  20    

    9) Van Vleck High School        7                                            

  


